OP \$40.00 7733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monster, LLC		07/09/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monster Cable Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	455 Valley Drive	
City:	Brisbane	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77336733	MM MONSTER MUSIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)649-8835

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 831-649-8800
Email: uspto@lgpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaRiviere, Grubman & Payne, LLP
Address Line 1: 19 Upper Ragsdale Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 3140

Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93942

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGT1714
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Z. Kelly
Signature:	/Gregory Z. Kelly/
Date:	09/04/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0023

900115288

Total Attachments: 1

source=LGT1714_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Monster, LLC ("Assignor"), a Nevada Corporation, with offices at 7251 Lake Mead Blvd., West, 3rd Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128, has adopted, used, and is using United States Trademark Application No. 77/336,733 for the mark "MM MONSTER MUSIC"; and

Whereas, Monster Cable Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California Corporation, with offices at 455 Valley Drive, Brisbane, CA 94005, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said trademark, together with the associated goodwill, and said application for registration therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, together with the associated goodwill and said application for registration, effective as of the date below.

MONSTER, LLC

Dated: 7/9/08

Bv

David Tognotti'

General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 09/04/2008